

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Corr Construction services, Inc

Letting Date: 06/16/2010

Item Nbr: 1

Project No: BRO 8053(22)

Project Location: County Road 24 miles west of White Butte over Buffalo Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (60' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1,000	LS	\$46,200.00	\$46,200.00
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,566.000	CuYd	\$5.25	\$29,169.00
3	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,422.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$7,110.00
4	120E6100	Water for Embankment	22.700	MGal	\$15.00	\$340.50
5	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	4.400	MGal	\$15.00	\$66.00
6	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,065.000	CuYd	\$3.50	\$3,727.50
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1,000	LS	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
8	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	148.000	CuYd	\$3.50	\$518.00
9	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1,000	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
10	412E0190	Field Painting	1,000	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
11	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	856.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$8,560.00
12	470E0420	Type T401 Bridge Railing	152.000	Ft	\$136.00	\$20,672.00
13	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	504.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$20,160.00
14	510E3401	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive	84.000	Ft	\$70.00	\$5,880.00
15	510E3405	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,058.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$46,552.00
16	510E8005	Sheet Piling, Furnish and Drive	2,606.000	SqFt	\$9.50	\$24,757.00
17	560E8630	3'-10" Wide Deck x 30" Prestressed Concrete C	476.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$83,300.00
18	560E8805	Precast Concrete Plank, Furnish	138.000	SqFt	\$21.00	\$2,898.00
19	560E8806	Precast Concrete Plank, Install	138.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$1,104.00
20	600E0100	Type 1 Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
21	632E2530	Type 3 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$120.00	\$480.00
22	634E0100	Traffic Control	784.000	Unit	\$5.00	\$3,920.00
23	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1,000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24	700E0200	Class B Riprap	493.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$27,115.00
25	700E0300	Class C Riprap	901.000	CuYd	\$72.00	\$64,872.00
26	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	45.000	Lb	\$45.00	\$2,025.00
27	731E0100	Fertilizing	250.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$750.00
28	732E0100	Mulching	5.000	Ton	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
29	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$550.00
30	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	330.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$1,485.00
31	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$500.00
32	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	165.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$247.50
33	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,264.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$3,792.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Corr Construction services, Inc

Letting Date: 06/16/2010

Item Nbr: 1

Project No: BRO 8053(22)

Project Location: County Road 24 miles west of White Butte over Buffalo Creek

Desc of Construction: Structure and Approach Grading (60' Prestressed Concrete Double Tee)

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
						\$459,425.50

Total Bid Amount

\$459,425.50